 1 / 45
CUSTOM DESIGN ONLY (ALL TYPE)
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8
9 10 14 15
16 17 18

(6) IF TEMP. RANG NEEDED - 40 ºC TO +105 ºC
(7) IF ANY SPECIAL REQUESTED FOR LEAD FORMED OR PROCESSED, OR OTHERS.
CHART. B - HOW TO ORDER/READ OUR PARTS NUMBER
DIGIT: 1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9 0 A B~Z
P/ N: B 0 3 A - 1 0 0 J 4 7 5
(4.7 μF / 100V DF 3% @ 1KHZ,
AXIAL, TOL. 5%)
  N 1 0 R - 0 5 0 M 2 2 7
(220 μF / 50V DF 10% @ 120HZ,
AXIAL, TOL. 20%)
  P 0 3 R - 1 0 0 K 8 2 5
(8.22 μF / 100V PLAIN FOIL,
RADIAL, TOL. 10%)
DIGIT 1:  RATED FREQUENCY B = 1 KHZ, X = 575HZ, Y = 300HZ, N =120HZ
          P = 1KHZ TO 20KHZ (MADE BY PLAIN FOILS)
2 / 3:  RATED MAX. D.F. VALUE., i.e. 04=4% 05=5% 10=10% 20=20%
4:  " A " OR EMPTY - MEANS " AXIAL" LEADS
" R " - MEANS " RADIAL" LEADS
" S " - MEANS " SPOT " LEADS (ONLY APPLY FOR B15 & N10 SERIES)
5 / 6 / 7:  MEANS RATED WORKING VOLTAGE, i.e.:
025 = 25V 050 = 50V 075 = 75V 100 = 100V
8:  MEANS CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE., i.e.
H = ± 2.5% J= ± 5% K= ± 10% M= ± 20%
 14 / 45
9 / 0 / A:  RATED CAPACITANCE., i.e.
104 = 0.10 μF, 105 = 1.0 μF, 106 = 10 μF, 107 = 100 μF
474 = 0.47 μF, 475 = 4.7 μF, 476 = 47 μF, 477 = 470 μF
B~Z:  SUFFIX FOR ANY SPECIAL REQUEST.
** PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US IN CASE YOU HAVE ANY QUIRES.
** Following data sheets are our standard series / size / value . Any special requested upon discussion.
** Here we only accept to use the following sleeve color for the full compliance with the
    Sony SS-00259 (the sleeve must be use PET material)：Black, Dark blue, Yellow(B03)
    or all other color will be accepted only based M.O.Q. 500K per order for each item,
    otherwise unless you could accept non-compliance Sony SS-00259
    (Still compliance with RoHS required).
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITORS
SERIES MAX. D.F.  TYPE
RATED
WORKING
VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
CAPACITANCE
RANGE ( μF)
MT  1.0% @ 1KHZ
AXIAL
TUBULAR
100 - 630  0.10 - 120
MF  1.0% @ 1 KHZ
AXIAL
FLAT
100 - 630  0.10 - 120
MD  1.0% @ 1KHZ
RADIAL
DIPPED
100 - 630 0.10 - 6.8
 15 / 45
METALLIZED POLYESTER CAPACITORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
CHART. A - GENERAL SPECIFICATION
CAPACITANCE:  0.10 μF TO 120 μF
WORKING VOLTAGE:  100 - 630V
TOLERANCE:  1% (F), 2.5% (H), 5% (J), 10% (K), OR 20% (M)
DISSIPATION FACTOR:  MAX. 1% (0.01) AT 1KHZ
TEMP. RANGE:  - 40 ºC TO +85 ºC (- 40 ºC TO +105 ºC ALSO AVAILABLE UPON
REQUESTED)
INSULATING RESIS:  C ≤ 0.33μF,   I.R. ≥ 7500 Mega-Ohm (AT 20 ºC, 1min)
C > 0.33μF,   I.R ≥ 5000 Mega-Ohm (AT 20 ºC, 1min)
    PLEASE SPECIFY DETAILS OF EACH ITEM'S OF YOUR USING:
(1) WHICH KIND POLYESTER FILM YOU USE
(2) CAPACITANCE AND TOLERANCE
(3) WORKING VOLTAGE, RATED DC OR AC
(4) LEAD OUT & SHARP (i.e. D.T.F. OR E), ALSO WHAT LEAD SPACE OF RADIAL
    LEADS OR ANY PHYSICAL SIZE LIMITED
(5) ANY SPECIAL FINISHING (i.e. TAPPING OR LEAD FORMING)
CHART. B - HOW TO ORDER/READ OUR PARTS NUMBER
DIGIT: 1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9 0 A B
P/ N: P E M T - 2 5 0 K 1 0 5
DIGIT 1 /
2:
PE - POLYESTER CAPACITORS
3:  M - METALLIZED POLYESTER NON - INDUCTIVE
4:  "T" - MEANS "AXIAL TUBULAR "
"F" - MEANS "AXIAL FLAT"
"D" - MEANS "RADIAL DIPPED"
"E" - MEANS "RADIAL ENCASE"
5 / 6 / 7:  RATED VOLTAGE (* PLS ADDING "AC" - IF AC VOLTAGE ), i.e.
100 = 100VDC., 250 = 250VDC., 400 = 400VDC., 1K0 = 1KVDC
 16 / 45
8:  RATED CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE., i.e.
F = ± 1%, H = ± 2.5%, J = ± 5%, K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
9 / 0 / A:  RATED CAPACITANCE., i.e.
104 = 0.10 μF, 105 = 1.0 μF, 106 = 10 μF, 107 = 100 μF
474 = 0.47 μF, 475 = 4.7 μF, 476 = 47 μF, 477 = 470 μF
B:  SUFFIX FOR ANY SPECIAL REQUEST.
 METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM CAPACITORS
SERIES MAX. D.F.  TYPE
RATED
WORKING
VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
CAPACITANCE
RANGE ( μF)
PMT 0.1% @ 1 KHZ
AXIAL
TUBULAR
250 - 630  0.10 - 47
XPP  0.07% @ 1KHZ
AXIAL
TUBULAR
160VAC-
250VAC
1.0 - 47
FPP
0.06% @ 1KHZ
AXIAL
TUBULAR
250VDC-
630VDC
0.01 - 82
UPP
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
CHART. A - GENERAL SPECIFICATION
CAPACITANCE:  0.10 μF TO 47 μF
WORKING VOLTAGE:  100 - 630VDC (63VAC TO 400VAC)
TOLERANCE:  1% (F), 2.5% (H), 5% (J), 10% (K), OR 20% (M)
DISSIPATION FACTOR:  MAX. 1% (0.01) AT 1KHZ
TEMP. RANGE:  - 40 ºC TO +85 ºC (- 40 ºC TO +105 ºC ALSO AVAILABLE UPON
REQUESTED)
INSULATING RESIS:  C ≤ 0.33μF,   I.R. ≥ 9000 Mega-Ohm (AT 20 ºC, 1min)
 17 / 45
C > 0.33μF,   I.R ≥ 7500 Mega-Ohm (AT 20 ºC, 1min)
    PLEASE SPECIFY DETAILS OF EACH ITEM'S OF YOUR USING/INQUIRY:
(1) WHICH KIND POLYPROPYLENE FILM YOU USE
(2) CAPACITANCE AND TOLERANCE
(3) WORKING VOLTAGE, RATED DC OR AC
(4) LEAD OUT & SHARP (i.e. D.T.F. OR E), ALSO WHAT LEAD SPACE OF RADIAL
    LEADS OR ANY PHYSICAL SIZE LIMITED
(5) ANY SPECIAL FINISHING (i.e. TAPPING OR LEAD FORMING)
CHART. B - HOW TO ORDER/READ OUR PARTS NUMBER
DIGIT: 1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9 0 A B
P/ N: P P M T - 2 5 0 K 1 0 5
P/ N: X P P   - 2 5 0 K 1 0 5
DIGIT 1 / 2:  PP - POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITORS
3:  M - METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE NON-INDUCTIVE
4:  "T" - OR EMPTY MEANS "AXIAL TUBULAR "
"F" - MEANS "AXIAL FLAT"
"D" - MEANS "RADIAL DIPPED"
"E" - MEANS "RADIAL ENCASE"
5 / 6 / 7:  RATED VOLTAGE (* PLS ADDING "AC" - IF AC VOLTAGE ), i.e.
100 = 100VDC., 250 = 250VDC., 400 = 400VDC., 1K0 = 1KVDC
** FOR XPP: 250 = 160VAC / 250VDC., 400 = 250VAC / 400VDC.,
8:  RATED CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE., i.e.
F = ± 1%, H = ± 2.5%, J = ± 5%, K = ± 10%, M = ± 20%
9 / 0 / A:  RATED CAPACITANCE., i.e.
104 = 0.10 μF, 105 = 1.0 μF, 106 = 10 μF, 107 = 100 μF
474 = 0.47 μF, 475 = 4.7 μF, 476 = 47 μf, 477 = 470 μF
B:  SUFFIX FOR ANY SPECIAL REQUEST.
 18 / 45
RELIABLE FILM CAPACITORS
SERIES  DESCRIPTION  FORM  APPLICATIONS
PEMT
METALLIZED POLYESTER
FILM
AXIAL
ROUND
COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL
PEMF
AXIAL
FLAT
PEMD
METALLIZED POLYESTER
FILM
RADIAL
DIPPED
GENERAL PURPOSE
PEME
METALLIZED POLYESTER
FILM
RADIAL
ENCASE
GENERAL PURPOSE
PEMM
METALLIZED POLYESTER
FILM
RADIAL
ENCASE
SPACE SAVING MINI SIZE
PPMT
METALLIZED
POLYPROPYLENE FILM
AXIAL
ROUND HIGH FREQUENCY PRECISE
VALUES
PPMF
AXIAL
FLAT
XPP
AXIAL
ROUND
PROFESSIONAL X-OVER
NETWORK
FPP
HI-END X-OVER NETWORK
UPP
PPMD